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Case No
Date 

Received 
by IAD

DPA Case 
Number

Date 
Received 

by DPA
3304 Date Allegation Status Complaint Summary

MCDO-2019-
0057

4/17/25
00044028-

19
10/19/19 9/1/25 Unwarranted Action

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Conducted an improper search or seizure (Fourth 
Amendment). 

MCDO-2019-
0057

4/17/25
00044028-

19
10/19/19 9/1/25

Inappropriate 
Behavior/Comments, 
Misrepresenting the 

Truth, Neglect of Duty 
(BWC), Writing an 

Inaccurate Incident 
Report

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Spoke or behaved inappropriately (DGO 2.01). 
Misrepresented the truth (DGO 2.01 & DB-19-144). 
Prepared an inaccurate police report (DB 18-154). 
Failed to timely activate a body-worn camera (DGO 

10.11 & DB 18-256). 

MCDO-2024-
0022

4/3/25
00061544-

24
10/26/24 10/24/25

Inappropriate 
Behavior/Comments

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Behaved or spoke inappropriately, (DGO 2.01, Rule 
28).  

MCDO-2024-
0025

4/14/25
00061296-

24
10/2/24 10/1/25 Neglect of Duty(BWC)

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 
& DN 23-045).  

MCDO-2024-
0025

4/14/25
00061296-

24
10/2/24 10/1/25 Neglect of Duty(BWC)

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 
& DN 23-045). 

MCDO-2024-
0025

4/14/25
00061296-

24
10/2/24 10/1/25 Neglect of Duty(BWC)

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 
& DN 23-045). 

MCDO-2024-
0026

4/17/25
00060340-

24
7/4/24 7/24/25

Failure To Properly 
Supervise; Inappropriate 

Behavior/Comments; 
Unwarranted Action

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Detained a person without reasonable suspicion 
(DGO 5.03). Behaved or spoke inappropriately 
(DGO 2.01). Failed to properly supervise (DGO 

3.13). 

MCDO-2024-
0027

4/19/25
00061761-

24
11/15/24 11/14/25

Failure To Write An 
Incident Report

Open - Pending 
Lt. Evaluation

Failure to prepare an incident report, (DGO 
9.02.03.A.1).

MCDO-2024-
0028

6/3/25 11/1/24 10/31/25
Failure To Provide Name 

Or Star Number
Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to provide name or star number (DGO 
2.01). 

MCDO-2024-
0028

6/3/25 11/1/24 10/31/25
Failure To Provide Name 

Or Star Number
Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to provide name or star number (DGO 
2.01). 
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MCDO-2024-
0028

6/3/25 11/1/24 10/31/25
Failure To Provide Name 

Or Star Number
Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to provide name or star number (DGO 
2.01).

MCDO-2024-
0029

6/4/25
00061742-

24
11/13/24 11/12/25 Neglect of Duty (BWC)

Open - Pending 
Lt. Evaluation

Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 
& DN 23-045).  

MCDO-2024-
0029

6/4/25
00061742-

24
11/13/24 11/12/25 Neglect Of Duty

Open - Pending 
Lt. Evaluation

Failure to comply with DGO 10.11 and DN 23-045. 

MCDO-2024-
0030

6/6/25
00060693-

24
8/5/24 8/4/25

Failure To Take Required 
Action

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failed to take required action (DGO 5.01.09(A)).   

MCDO-2024-
0030

6/6/25
00060693-

24
8/5/24 8/4/25

Failure To Properly 
Supervise

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failed to properly supervise (DGO 1.04). 

MCDO-2024-
0030

6/6/25
00060693-

24
8/5/24 8/4/25

Neglect Of Duty (x2), 
Unnecessary Force, 

Writing an 
Inaccurate/Incomplete 

Incident Report

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Used unnecessary force (DGO 5.01)  Failed to 
comply with DGO 5.01.  Failed to comply with DGO 

9.01.  Prepared an inaccurate or incomplete 
incident report (DGO 2.01, Rule 9).  

MCDO-2024-
0031

6/3/25
00060921-

24
8/23/24 8/22/25

Inappropriate 
Behavior/Comments

Open - Pending 
Lt. Evaluation

Inappropriate behavior or comments (DGO 2.01).  

MCDO-2025-
0001

6/4/25
00062960-

25
2/22/25 2/21/26

Driving Improperly, 
Neglect of Duty

Open - Pending 
Lt. Evaluation

Improper driving (CVC Section 21460(a)).  
Violation of department rule or law (DGO 5.05).   

MCDO-2025-
0002

6/13/25
00063168-

25
3/2/25 3/1/26 Neglect of Duty (BWC)

Open - Pending 
Lt. Evaluation

Failed to activate Body-Worn Camera as required 
(DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045).  

MCDO-2025-
0002

6/13/25
00063168-

25
3/2/25 3/1/26 Neglect of Duty (BWC)

Open - Pending 
Lt. Evaluation

Failed to activate Body-Worn Camera as required 
(DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045). 
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