Case No	Date Received by IAD	DPA Case Number	Date Received by DPA	3304 Date	Allegation	Status	Complaint Summary
MCDO-2019- 0057	4/17/25	00044028- 19	10/19/19	9/1/25	Unwarranted Action	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Conducted an improper search or seizure (Fourth Amendment).
MCDO-2019- 0057	4/17/25	00044028- 19	10/19/19	9/1/25	Inappropriate Behavior/Comments, Misrepresenting the Truth, Neglect of Duty (BWC), Writing an Inaccurate Incident Report	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Spoke or behaved inappropriately (DGO 2.01). Misrepresented the truth (DGO 2.01 & DB-19-144). Prepared an inaccurate police report (DB 18-154). Failed to timely activate a body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 & DB 18-256).
MCDO-2024- 0022	4/3/25	00061544- 24	10/26/24	10/24/25	Inappropriate Behavior/Comments	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Behaved or spoke inappropriately, (DGO 2.01, Rule 28).
MCDO-2024- 0025	4/14/25	00061296- 24	10/2/24	10/1/25	Neglect of Duty(BWC)	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045).
MCDO-2024- 0025	4/14/25	00061296- 24	10/2/24	10/1/25	Neglect of Duty(BWC)	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045).
MCDO-2024- 0025	4/14/25	00061296- 24	10/2/24	10/1/25	Neglect of Duty(BWC)	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045).
MCDO-2024- 0026	4/17/25	00060340- 24	7/4/24	7/24/25	Failure To Properly Supervise; Inappropriate Behavior/Comments; Unwarranted Action	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Detained a person without reasonable suspicion (DGO 5.03). Behaved or spoke inappropriately (DGO 2.01). Failed to properly supervise (DGO 3.13).
MCDO-2024- 0027	4/19/25	00061761- 24	11/15/24	11/14/25	Failure To Write An Incident Report	Open - Pending Lt. Evaluation	Failure to prepare an incident report, (DGO 9.02.03.A.1).
MCDO-2024- 0028	6/3/25		11/1/24	10/31/25	Failure To Provide Name Or Star Number	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to provide name or star number (DGO 2.01).
MCDO-2024- 0028	6/3/25		11/1/24	10/31/25	Failure To Provide Name Or Star Number	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to provide name or star number (DGO 2.01).

Case No	Date Received by IAD	DPA Case Number	Date Received by DPA	3304 Date	Allegation	Status	Complaint Summary
MCDO-2024- 0028	6/3/25		11/1/24	10/31/25	Failure To Provide Name Or Star Number	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to provide name or star number (DGO 2.01).
MCDO-2024- 0029	6/4/25	00061742- 24	11/13/24	11/12/25	Neglect of Duty (BWC)	Open - Pending Lt. Evaluation	Failure to activate body-worn camera (DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045).
MCDO-2024- 0029	6/4/25	00061742- 24	11/13/24	11/12/25	Neglect Of Duty	Open - Pending Lt. Evaluation	Failure to comply with DGO 10.11 and DN 23-045.
MCDO-2024- 0030	6/6/25	00060693- 24	8/5/24	8/4/25	Failure To Take Required Action	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failed to take required action (DGO 5.01.09(A)).
MCDO-2024- 0030	6/6/25	00060693- 24	8/5/24	8/4/25	Failure To Properly Supervise	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failed to properly supervise (DGO 1.04).
MCDO-2024- 0030	6/6/25	00060693- 24	8/5/24	8/4/25	Neglect Of Duty (x2), Unnecessary Force, Writing an Inaccurate/Incomplete Incident Report	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Used unnecessary force (DGO 5.01) Failed to comply with DGO 5.01. Failed to comply with DGO 9.01. Prepared an inaccurate or incomplete incident report (DGO 2.01, Rule 9).
MCDO-2024- 0031	6/3/25	00060921- 24	8/23/24	8/22/25	Inappropriate Behavior/Comments	Open - Pending Lt. Evaluation	Inappropriate behavior or comments (DGO 2.01).
MCDO-2025- 0001	6/4/25	00062960- 25	2/22/25	2/21/26	Driving Improperly, Neglect of Duty	Open - Pending Lt. Evaluation	Improper driving (CVC Section 21460(a)). Violation of department rule or law (DGO 5.05).
MCDO-2025- 0002	6/13/25	00063168- 25	3/2/25	3/1/26	Neglect of Duty (BWC)	Open - Pending Lt. Evaluation	Failed to activate Body-Worn Camera as required (DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045).
MCDO-2025- 0002	6/13/25	00063168- 25	3/2/25	3/1/26	Neglect of Duty (BWC)	Open - Pending Lt. Evaluation	Failed to activate Body-Worn Camera as required (DGO 10.11 & DN 23-045).